Bedford County
CENTER TYPE
CRISIS (DISTRESS) HOTLINE

SUICIDE PREVENTION HOTLINE

TEEN LINE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOTLINE

SEXUAL ABUSE / SEXUAL ASSAULT HOTLINE

CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE

POLICE

PARAMEDIC EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTERS

MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS / RESPONSE

HOSPITAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

EMERGENCY SHELTERS

YOUTH SHELTER
MENTAL HEALTH OUTREACH CLINIC

CHILDREN / YOUTH PSYCHIATRIC CLINIC
PRIVATE PRACTITIONERS

NAME OF CENTER
TN Mental Health Crisis Hotline
Contact Lifeline 24hr Crisis Center
TN Statewide Crisis Line for Youth & Children
National Suicide Prevention Hotline
National Teen Dating Abuse Hotline
National Teen Line
National Teen Pregnancy Hotline
National Domestic Violence Hotline
TN Statewide Domestic Violence Helpline
National Sexual Assault Hotline
TN Sexual Assault Crisis and Support Line
National Child Abuse Hotline
TN Child Abuse Hotline
Bedford County Sheriff's Office
Shelbyville Police Dept.
Wartrace Police Dept.
Bedford County EMS
Haven of Hope
Haven of Hope Domestic Violence Hotline
Centerstone Adult Crisis Line
Fast Pace Health Urgent Care
Tennova Healthcare
Tennova Urgent Care
C.R.0.S.S. Shelter Project
Tony Rice Center
Center for Family Development
Centerstone
Health Connect America
Tucker-Huggins, Dr. Laura, LPC-MHSP
Bedford County Chiropractic
Digestive Healthcare of Middle Tennessee
Elite Physical Therapy & Balance Center

CONTACT
(855) 274-7471
1-800-454-8336
1-855-CRISIS-1
1-800-273-TALK
1-866-331-9474
1-800-852-8336
1-800-255-GWEN
1-800-799-SAFE
1-800-356-6767
1-800-656-HOPE
(615) 251-8749
1-800-4-A-CHILD
1-877-237-0004
(931) 684-3232
(931) 684-5811
(931) 389-6144
(931) 684-4403
(931) 680-3005
1-800-435-7739
1-800-681 7444
(931) 488-8895
(931) 685-5433
(931) 680-8910
(931) 703-6405
(931) 685-0957
(931) 684-4676
(931) 684-0522
(931) 909-0050
(931) 212-7227
(931) 685-0040
(931) 735-6036
(931) 684-0027



MEDICAL CLINIC / GENERAL PRACTITIONER

STD INFORMATION AND TESTING SITES
CHILDREN'S SERVICES

STUDENT SERVICES

CHILD CARE REFERRALS

Faour, Dr. Muhamed S., MD

First Choice Pregnancy Counseling
Magnuson, Dr. Carol L., MD
Mainwaring, Dr. Mark G., MD
Marasco, Dr. Chris M., MD

Nacilla, Dr. Johnny Q., MD
Nedumthottathi, Dr. Thomas J., MD
Patel, Dr. Prakash B., MD

Premier Internal Medicine
Wandass lll, Dr. Joseph H., MD
Community Clinics - Shelbyville
Complete Family Healthcare
Dunnivant, Dr. Lori B., MD

Faith Family Wellness Clinic

Ilarde, Aldo A., MD

Riverside Medical Inc.

Rupard, Dr. J. Howard, MD
Stimpson, Dr. Charles L., MD
Womble Healthcare

Bedford County Health Dept.
Bedford County Dept. of Children Services
Child Support Division

Children's Center for Autism
Bedford County Adult Education
Bedford County Board of Education
Tennessee College of Applied Technology - Shelbyville
Barnyard Kids and Babies

Building Blocks of AB & D

Child Development Center
Childsperian Child Care Systems
Circle of Friends Christian Preschool
Early Head Start

Emma Lily's Preschool

Farm Dayz Daycare

(931) 680-1559
(931) 680-0066
(931) 685-4060
(615) 848-0488
(931) 680-6360
(931) 684-5633
(931) 685-8620
(931) 436-4149
(931) 735-6630
(615) 427-4222
(931) 684-6772
(931) 735-6633
(931) 685-5036
(931) 492-5290
(931) 684-5554
(931) 684-1081
(931) 685-1145
(931) 685-4060
(931) 685-9277
(931) 684-3426
(931) 680-6901
(931) 438-1909
(931) 684-8681
(931) 684-8635
(931) 684-3284
(931) 685-5013
(931) 684-4332
(931) 685-9522
(931) 684-8681
(931) 684-3456
(931) 684-4907
(931) 685-0876
(931) 685-8031
(931) 389-6715



PARENT TRAINING

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

SELF HELP GROUPS

SUBSTANCE ABUSE RECOVERY

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

RELIGIOUS / SPIRITUAL SUPPORT

Foothills Daycare and Preschool

Harris Head Start

Kiddie Kingdom

Kids R' Us Preschool

Learning Tree-Head Start

Little Eagles Nest

Little Rascals Daycare

Ms. Menza's Daycare

Reed's Love-N-Care

Stay N Play Learning Preschool
Wartrace Headstart Center

Center for Family Development

First Choice Pregnancy Counseling

TN Homework Hotline

TN Parent Helpline

Bedford Builds Habitat for Humanity
Dept. of Human Services / Family Assistance
Family Support @ Community Development Center
Good Samaritan Association

Goodwill

South Central Human Resource Agency
Grief Support Group @ First Baptist Church
N.A. @ The AP Building

Bradford Health Services-Manchester
Tony Rice Center

A.A. @ First Presbyterian Church
Agape Counseling Services

Branches Counseling Center
Centerstone

Finder, Dr. Alex A., MD

Life Source Counseling Center

Bell Buckle United Methodist Church
Bird Street Church of Christ

Cavalry Baptist Church

(931) 684-6828
(931) 773-0033
(931) 685-9600
(931) 437-2547
(931) 680-4202
(931) 685-9969
(931) 639-5655
(931) 684-5252
(931) 684-5568
(931) 389-6375
(931) 389-6406
(931) 684-4676
(931) 680-0066
(615) 298-6636
1-800-CHILDREN
(931) 684-4300
(931) 685-5006
(931) 684-7673
(931) 684-8160
(931) 680-6883
(931) 684-3015
(931) 684-1634
(931) 684-8316
(931) 570-5368
(931) 685-0957
(931) 684-6541
(931) 680-0555
(931) 685-2013
(931) 684-0522
(931) 684-8029
(931) 212-7227
(931) 389-6021
(931) 684-3876
(931) 684-1870



LEGAL ASSISTANCE / VICTIM-WITNESS ASSISTANCE

Church of Christ

Community Baptist Church
Eastside Church of Christ
Edgemont Baptist Church
Emmanuel Church Pentecostal
Fairlane Church of Christ

Faith Baptist Church

Fellowship for Christ Church
First Assembly of God Church
First Baptist Church

First Baptist Church Normandy
First Christian Church

First Church of the Nazarene
First Presbyterian Church

First United Methodist Church
Gateway Church

Green Hill Cumberland Presbyterian Church
Living Stones Community Church
Longview Baptist Church

Mt. Zion Baptist Church
Normandy Presbyterian Church
Normandy United Methodist Church
Shelbyville Mills Baptist Church
Southside Baptist Church

The Shelbyville Church

Wartrace Baptist Church
Wartrace Church of Christ

Bobo, Hunt, White & Burke
Bumpus, John R.

District Attorney / Victim Witness Coordinator
Durard, Jr., Forest A.

Joe M. Lambert Law Office

Law Office of Kristin M. Brown
Parker, Clay

(931) 389-9453
(931) 294-2291
(931) 684-8521
(931) 684-7676
(931) 685-6999
(931) 684-1583
(931) 684-3764
(931) 684-0949
(931) 684-4809
(931) 684-1634
(931) 857-3800
(931) 684-7467
(931) 684-3664
(931) 684-6541
(931) 684-2535
(931) 684-2794
(931) 294-2040
(931) 684-6883
(931) 294-2281
(931) 389-9080
(931) 857-9395
(931) 607-7401
(931) 684-3625
(931) 684-6138
(931) 492-4747
(931) 639-1185
(931) 389-9496
(931) 684-4611
(931) 680-9510
(931) 685-2191
(931) 685-4477
(931) 684-9600
(931) 492-5450
(931) 684-0205



COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS OFFICERS

OTHER

Public Defender's Office

Richard L. Duggar and Associates
The Norton Law Firm PC

Wilson, Hinegar & Haynes

Bedford County Juvenile Detention
Bedford County Workhouse Inmate
Tennessee Career Center
Veterans of Foreign Wars
Veterans Service Officer

United Way of Bedford County
Workforce Solutions

(931) 685-5029
(931) 684-2187
(931) 684-4824
(931) 684-5424
(931) 680-9720
(931) 684-4566
(931) 685-5000
(931) 685-4949
(931) 685-4838
(931) 684-6685
(931) 454-9553

(931) 735-6891;
Gary Haile, Bedford County AJC/WIOA g.haile@schra.us

(931) 993-3983 or
(931) 607-2633;
Stephanie Halmontaller, Tennessee Opportunity Programs stephanie.halmontall
er@tnopportunity.or
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(931) 212-1211;
teresa.hinds@tnoppo
rtunity.org

Teresa Hinds, Tennessee Opportunity Programs



Travis Rollins, Employment Services Specialist @ Community

(931) 684-4269
Development Center



Lincoln County
CENTER TYPE
CRISIS (DISTRESS) HOTLINE

SUICIDE PREVENTION HOTLINE
TEEN LINE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOTLINE

SEXUAL ABUSE / SEXUAL ASSAULT HOTLINE

CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE

POLICE

PARAMEDIC EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTERS

MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS / RESPONSE
HOSPITAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
EMERGENCY SHELTERS

YOUTH SHELTER

MENTAL HEALTH OUTREACH CLINIC
PRIVATE PRACTITIONERS

NAME OF CENTER
TN Mental Health Crisis Hotline
Contact Lifeline 24hr Crisis Center
TN Statewide Crisis Line for Youth & Children
National Suicide Prevention Hotline
National Teen Dating Abuse Hotline
National Teen Line
National Teen Pregnancy Hotline
National Domestic Violence Hotline
TN Statewide Domestic Violence Helpline
National Sexual Assault Hotline
TN Sexual Assault Crisis and Support Line
National Child Abuse Hotline
TN Child Abuse Hotline
Lincoln County Sheriff's Dept.
Fayetteville Police Dept.
Lincoln Heath System EMS
Hannah's House
Haven of Hope Domestic Violence Hotline
Centerstone Adult Crisis Line
Lincoln Health System
American Red Cross
Kids to Love
Centerstone
Crossroads Pregnancy Clinic
Gunasekera, Dr. Sandya I., MD
Jackson, Dr. Sharon A., MD
Knott, Dr. Jason R., DO
Layman, Dr. William D., MD
Premier Orthopaedic Associates
Ralston, Dr. Fred J., MD
Royal Pediatrics
Stonebridge Medical Associates

CONTACT
(855) 274-7471
1-800-454-8336
1-855-CRISIS-1
1-800-273-TALK
1-866-331-9474
1-800-852-8336
1-800-255-GWEN
1-800-799-SAFE
1-800-356-6767
1-800-656-HOPE
(615) 251-8749
1-800-4-A-CHILD
1-877-237-0004
(931) 433-9821
(931) 438-7771
(931) 438-7407
(615) 433-6604
1-800-435-7739
1-800-681 7444
(931) 438-1100
(931) 433-5561
(256) 655-2164
(931) 433-6456
(931) 297-2424
(931) 433-6456
(931) 438-0849
(931) 433-1105
(931) 438-1100
(931) 433-1102
(931) 433-2551
(931) 297-4400
(931) 433-2229



MEDICAL CLINIC / GENERAL PRACTITIONER

STD INFORMATION AND TESTING SITES
CHILDREN'S SERVICES

STUDENT SERVICES

CHILD CARE REFERRALS

PARENT TRAINING

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

SELF HELP GROUPS

Walpole, Dr. Howard T., MD

Barnes, Larry W., MD

Fayetteville Medical Associates

Jones, Dr. William R., MD

Morrison, Dr. Theresa T., MD

Norris Creek Family Practice

Parkway Medical Group Walk-in Clinic
Sain, Dr. Paul D., MD

Thelen, Dr. Sarah M., MD

Lincoln County Health Dept.

Junior's House

Child Support Division

Lincoln County Youth Services

Lincoln County Adult Education

Lincoln County Schools Board of Education
TCAT - Shelbyville Lincoln County Extension Campus
Amana Head Start

Child Care Resource and Referral Center
Fairytale Learning Center

Harmony Hill Child Care Center

Kingdom Kids Learning Center

Sunshine Day Care Center

Crossroads Pregnancy Clinic

Family & Community Education Clubs

TN Homework Hotline

TN Parent Helpline

Clothe Our Kids

Dept. of Human Services / Family Assistance
Goodwill

Goodwill Attended Donation Center
Hands of Mercy Outreach

Highland UMC Food Pantry

Slingshot Ministries

Celebrate Recovery @ Slingshot Ministries

(615) 269-4545
(931) 433-9900
(931) 433-2551
(931) 433-2551
(931) 433-2229
(931) 433-9900
(931) 438-4111
(931) 438-8260
(931) 227-4984
(931) 433-3231
(931) 438-3233
(931) 438-1909
(931) 433-9989
(931) 438-0555
(931) 433-3565
(931) 433-2235
(931) 438-0397
(931) 438-2322
(931) 297-2405
(931) 433-3727
(931) 433-3195
(931) 433-8346
(931) 297-2424
(931) 438-8343
(615) 298-6636
1-800-CHILDREN
(931) 625-6953
(931) 438-1925
(931) 433-8440
(423) 629-2501
(931) 433-4263
(931) 433-0775
(931) 580-8517
(931) 607-9876



SUBSTANCE ABUSE RECOVERY
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

RELIGIOUS / SPIRITUAL SUPPORT

LEGAL ASSISTANCE / VICTIM-WITNESS ASSISTANCE

Bradford Health Services-Manchester
Lincoln County Recovery Court

AA. @ St. Mary Magdalene Episcopal Church
Integrity Counseling Services

REACH

Stonebridge Family Counseling
Brogan Avenue Baptist Church
Cavalry Baptist Church

Church of Christ

Cumberland Presbyterian Church
Fayetteville ARP Church

Fayetteville First Seventh-day Adventist Church
First Baptist Church

First Presbyterian Church USA

First United Methodist Church
Friendship Southern Baptist

Hope Assembly Church

Mayberry Street Church of Christ

Mt. Zion Missionary Baptist

Saint Paul African Methodist Episcopal Church
St. Anthony Catholic Church

St. Mary Magdalene Episcopal Church
Broadway, J. Stephen

Brown, Jonathan C.

District Attorney

Dickey, John H.

Fraley & Hill

Fraley, Pat M.

Holman & Holman

McCown, Susan E.

Monks, Lawrence P.

Public Defender's Office

Simms, William E.

Stevens, Jr., R. Whitney

(931) 570-5368
(931) 433-7182
(931) 433-2911
(931) 438-8381
(931) 993-3465
(615) 516-3825
(931) 433-7252
(931) 433-5808
(931) 433-2391
(931) 433-5441
(931) 433-5205
(931) 433-6140
(931) 433-7187
(931) 433-1905
(931) 433-2251
(931) 433-0567
(931) 433-4673
(931) 433-6054
(931) 433-0114
(931) 433-0675
(931) 433-6525
(931) 433-2911
(931) 433-5979
(931) 433-0355
(931) 438-1906
(931) 433-9228
(931) 433-7104
(931) 433-6138
(931) 433-3296
(931) 433-5355
(931) 433-3005
(931) 438-1919
(931) 433-1044
(931) 433-5704



COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS OFFICERS

OTHER

Thomas, Melissa L.

Wyatt, Don F.

Lincoln County Jail

Lincoln County Juvenile Services
Lincoln County Veterans Service Office
Workforce Solutions

Tennessee Career Center

Gary Haile, Lincoln County AJC/WIOA

Julie Owens, Lincoln County AJC/WIOA

Stephanie Halmontaller, Tennessee Opportunity
Programs

Teresa Hinds, Tennessee Opportunity Programs

(931) 433-2026
(931) 433-5767
(931) 433-3111
(931) 433-9989
(931) 433-1897
(256) 294-7005
(931) 359-9726

(931) 433-7182 or
(931) 488-8206;
g.haile@schra.us

(931) 488-8206;
j.owens@schra.us

(931) 993-3983 or
(931) 607-2633;
stephanie.halmontall
er@tnopportunity.or
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(931) 212-1211;
teresa.hinds@tnoppo
rtunity.org



Franklin County
CENTER TYPE
CRISIS (DISTRESS) HOTLINE

SUICIDE PREVENTION HOTLINE

TEEN LINE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOTLINE

SEXUAL ABUSE / SEXUAL ASSAULT HOTLINE

CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE

POLICE

PARAMEDIC EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTERS

MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS / RESPONSE
HOSPITAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

EMERGENCY SHELTERS

MENTAL HEALTH OUTREACH CLINIC

PRIVATE PRACTITIONERS

NAME OF CENTER
TN Mental Health Crisis Hotline
Contact Lifeline 24hr Crisis Center
TN Statewide Crisis Line for Youth & Children
National Suicide Prevention Hotline
National Teen Dating Abuse Hotline
National Teen Line
National Teen Pregnancy Hotline
National Domestic Violence Hotline
TN Statewide Domestic Violence Helpline
National Sexual Assault Hotline
TN Sexual Assault Crisis and Support Line
National Child Abuse Hotline
TN Child Abuse Hotline
Franklin County Sheriff's Dept.
Decherd Police Dept.
Winchester Police Dept.
A & E Emergency Services
American Medical Response
Haven of Hope Domestic Violence Hotline
Centerstone Adult Crisis Line
Complete Express Care
Fast Pace Health Urgent Care Winchester
First Choice Health
Quik Care
Southern TN Regional Health System
Almost Home Transitional Housing Program
Salvation Army
Centerstone
Health Connect America
Eko Internal Medicine
Gammada, Dr. Ephraim B., MD
Gupta, Dr. Rimda N., MD

CONTACT
(855) 274-7471
1-800-454-8336
1-855-CRISIS-1
1-800-273-TALK
1-866-331-9474
1-800-852-8336
1-800-255-GWEN
1-800-799-SAFE
1-800-356-6767
1-800-656-HOPE
(615) 251-8749
1-800-4-A-CHILD
1-877-237-0004
(931) 962-0123
(931) 962-1675
(931) 967-3840
(931) 962-3310
(931) 967-0654
1-800-435-7739
1-800-681 7444
(931) 967-6669
(931) 313-1388
(931) 962-4040
(931) 962-2273
(931) 967-8200
(931) 968-2503
(931) 962-0580
(931) 649-3408
(931) 967-7726
(931) 967-0360
(931) 962-1004
(931) 393-3366



MEDICAL CLINIC / GENERAL PRACTITIONER

STD INFORMATION AND TESTING SITES
CHILDREN'S SERVICES

STUDENT SERVICES

CHILD CARE REFERRALS

PARENT TRAINING

Life Choices Pregnancy Support Center
Lu, Dr. Ma B., MD

Nayeem, Dr. Anisa I., MD

Southern Tennessee Heart & Vascular
Southern Tennessee Internal Medicine
Stensby, Dr. Jessica B., MD
Szczarkowska, Dr. Jolanta M., MD
Winchester Surgeons

Zahnke, Dr. Kim P., MD

Ballard Family Medical

Decherd Medical Clinic

Eckard, Dr. Alexis A., MD

Family Medical Center

First Choice Health

Holder, Dr. Terry S., MD

Philpott, Dr. Donald M., MD

Tidmore, Dr. Karen A., DO

Walker, Dr. Sherri L., DO

Wellstream Family Medicine

Williams, Dr. J. Lynn, MD

Winchester Primary Care

Franklin County Health Dept.

Franklin County Dept. of Children's Services
TN Children's Services

Franklin County Adult Basic Education
Franklin County Board of Education
TCAT - Shelbyville Franklin County Extension Campus
Clark Memorial Preschool

Kidz Galore Daycare and Preschool
Steppin Stones

The Knowledge Nook

Winchester Christian Academy Preschool
Life Choices Pregnancy Support Center
TN Homework Hotline

(931) 962-8822
(931) 967-8264
(931) 393-4995
(931) 967-1100
(931) 967-7171
(931) 967-5646
(931) 962-3199
(931) 967-3966
(931) 967-8200
(931) 392-4749
(931) 967-5502
(931) 962-1345
(931) 962-4082
(931) 962-4040
(931) 962-2229
(931) 962-4040
(931) 967-7716
(931) 810-8012
(931) 967-9680
(931) 962-0561
(931) 962-1344
(931) 967-8961
(931) 962-1156
(931) 962-1156
(931) 967-8961
(931) 967-0626
(931) 968-5050
(931) 967-2407
(931) 968-0806
(931) 967-0900
(931) 607-0108
(931) 967-5466
(931) 962-8822
(615) 298-6636



FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

SELF HELP GROUPS

SUBSTANCE ABUSE RECOVERY

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

RELIGIOUS / SPIRITUAL SUPPORT

TN Parent Helpline

Blessings Ministry

Campora Family Resource Center

Child Support Dept.

Good Samaritan Center

Franklin County Consolidated Housing Authority
Human Services Dept. / Family Assistance
South Central Human Resource Agency

St. Theresa's Outreach Ministry

Celebrate Recovery @ Abundant Life Assembly of God
Circle of Hope @ First United Methodist Church
N.A. @ Decherd United Methodist Church
Bradford Health Services-Manchester

Franklin County Prevention Coalition

A.A. @ First United Methodist Church

A.A. / Big Book Study @ Estill Springs Community
CareFirst Family Services

Family Counseling Center of Middle Tennessee
Fox, Dr. Karen R., MD

Health Connect America

New Life

Senior Advantage

Abundant Life Assembly of God

Camp Rain

Cavalry Baptist Church

Christ the King Anglican Church

Cumberland Presbyterian Church

Decherd Church of God

Decherd Nazarene Church

Decherd United Methodist Church

Elk River Missionary Baptist

First Baptist Church - Decherd

First United Methodist Church

Good Shepherd Catholic Church

1-800-CHILDREN
(931) 691-2677
(931) 967-7825
(931) 962-1158
(931) 967-9336
(931) 967-0344
(931) 962-1150
(931) 967-1438
(931) 962-2551
(931) 967-1187
(931) 967-3333
(931) 967-5030
(931) 570-5368
931-967-7825
(931) 967-3333
(931) 649-2388
(931) 581-4234
(931) 409-3885
(931) 962-3500
(931) 967-7726
(931) 967-0100
(931) 967-8333
(931) 967-1187
(931) 308-0998
(931) 691-3511
(931) 968-1999
(931) 967-2121
(931) 967-5206
(931) 967-5417
(931) 967-5030
(931) 967-9409
(931) 967-6447
(931) 967-3333
(931) 967-0961



LEGAL ASSISTANCE / VICTIM-WITNESS ASSISTANCE

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS OFFICERS

OTHER

Journey Community Church

Mt. Olive Primitive Baptist Church
Oaklawn Baptist Church

Riva Lake Baptist Church

United Pentecostal Church of Winchester
Way of the Cross Baptist Church
Winchester Church of Christ
Winchester First Baptist Church
Wings of Hope Widows Ministry
Agee, William H.

Benjamin, Michelle M.

Davis, Kessler & Davis

Hood, Jerre M.

Isbell, Glen A.

Law Office of Greg O'Neal

Lynch, Lynch & Lynch

McBee & Ford

Songer, Janet M.

Stewart, David L.

Stewart & Stewart

Franklin County Jail

Franklin County Juvenile Court
Employment Security Dept.
Making a Difference Suicide Awareness Movement
Rain Teen Center

Veterans Service Officer

Steve Hice, Franklin County AJC/WIOA

(931) 308-8763
(931) 967-2177
(931) 967-1211
(931) 967-0194
(931) 434-3899
(631) 308-2332
(931) 967-1441
(931) 967-0622
(931) 636-4359
(931) 962-1060
(931) 962-0006
(931) 967-7000
(931) 967-0838
(931) 962-9008
(931) 967-9496
(931) 967-2228
(931) 967-1715
(931) 962-3388
(931) 967-4303
(931) 967-4303
(931) 962-0123
(931) 962-4133
(931) 962-1147
(931) 308-3371
(931) 308-0999
(931) 967-9322

(931) 313-5209;
s.hice@schra.us



(931) 993-3983 or
(931) 607-2633;
stephanie.halmontall
er@tnopportunity.or

Stephanie Halmontaller, Tennessee Opportunity Prograrn g

(931) 212-1211;
teresa.hinds@tnoppo

Teresa Hinds, Tennessee Opportunity Programs rtunity.org
Gayle McKnight, Vocational Rehabilitation Center (931) 9698-3487



Marshall County
CENTER TYPE
CRISIS (DISTRESS) HOTLINE

SUICIDE PREVENTION HOTLINE

TEEN LINE

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE HOTLINE

SEXUAL ABUSE / SEXUAL ASSAULT HOTLINE

CHILD ABUSE HOTLINE

POLICE

PARAMEDIC EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTERS

MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS / RESPONSE
HOSPITAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

EMERGENCY SHELTERS

YOUTH SHELTER
MENTAL HEALTH OUTREACH CLINIC
PRIVATE PRACTITIONERS

NAME OF CENTER
TN Mental Health Crisis Hotline
Contact Lifeline 24hr Crisis Center
TN Statewide Crisis Line for Youth & Children
National Suicide Prevention Hotline
National Teen Dating Abuse Hotline
National Teen Line
National Teen Pregnancy Hotline
National Domestic Violence Hotline
TN Statewide Domestic Violence Helpline
National Sexual Assault Hotline
TN Sexual Assault Crisis and Support Line
National Child Abuse Hotline
TN Child Abuse Hotline
Marshall County Sheriff's Office
Chapel Hill Police Dept.
Lewisburg Police Dept.
Marshall County Ambulance
Marshall County Emergency Medical Service
Haven of Hope
Haven of Hope Domestic Violence Hotline
Centerstone Adult Crisis Line
A J Medical Services Inc.
Fast Pace Health Urgent Care Chapel Hill
Fast Pace Health Urgent Care Lewisburg
Marshall Medical Center
Hopetown
Magnolia Girls Shelter
Alternative Youth Services
Centerstone
BenchMark Physical Therapy
Marshall County Impact Center
Maury Regional Health - Physical Therapy

CONTACT
(855) 274-7471
1-800-454-8336
1-855-CRISIS-1
1-800-273-TALK
1-866-331-9474
1-800-852-8336
1-800-255-GWEN
1-800-799-SAFE
1-800-356-6767
1-800-656-HOPE
(615) 251-8749
1-800-4-A-CHILD
1-877-237-0004
(931) 359-6122
(931) 364-4136
(931) 359-4044
(931) 359-0540
(931) 359-6394
(931) 422-2277
1-800-435-7739
1-800-681 7444
(931) 246-8051
(931) 364-5321
(931) 359-4555
(931) 359-6241
(931) 993-7791
(931) 359-3590
(931) 359-3592
(931) 359-5802
(931) 364-4666
(931) 359-6517
(931) 270-3676



MEDICAL CLINIC / GENERAL PRACTITIONER

STD INFORMATION AND TESTING SITES
CHILDREN'S SERVICES
STUDENT SERVICES

CHILD CARE REFERRALS

PARENT TRAINING
FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

SELF HELP GROUPS

SUBSTANCE ABUSE RECOVERY

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS

Reddy, Dr. Srikar S., MD

Vinson, Dr. Janice M., MD
Celebration Family Care

Lewisburg Family Practice

Mercy Community Healthcare
Phelps, Dr. Kenneth J., MD

Shone Louis North Medical Clinic
Marshall County Health Dept.
Marshall County Youth Services
Marshall County Adult Learning
Marshall County Board of Education
Child Development Center Marshall
Crayons Preschool

First United Methodist Church Day Care
Franklin Springs Academy

Kiddie College Day Care Center

Little Rockets Child Care of Chapel Hill
Little Tykes Daycare Inc.

Rainbow Kids Preschool

South Central Head Start

The Center for Family Development
Family Assistance

Goodwill

New Lewisburg Store & Donation Site
Pregnancy Resource Center

South Central Human Resource Agency
TN Human Services Dept.

N.A. @ Greater First Baptist Church
N.A. @ Grove Hill Church

Bradford Health Services-Manchester
Buffalo Valley

Lewisburg Recovery Center

Al-Anon

A.A. @ Chapel Hill United Methodist Church

(931) 270-5143
(931) 388-8622
(931) 270-9729
(931) 359-0019
(615) 814-3400
(931) 359-3551
(931) 364-3838
(931) 359-1551
(931) 359-4823
(931) 359-7609
(931) 359-1581
(931) 359-1197
(931) 359-9948
(931) 359-6535
(931) 270-6082
(931) 359-5454
(931) 364-5200
(931) 270-1510
(931) 359-6535
(931) 359-2901
(931) 684-4676
(931) 270-2234
(931) 359-7484
(931) 359-7484
(931) 359-8792
(931) 359-6393
(931) 270-2234
(931) 359-1371
(931) 364-4509
(931) 570-5368
1-800-447-2766
(931) 422-2444
(931) 359-5927
(931) 364-2310



MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

RELIGIOUS / SPIRITUAL SUPPORT

LEGAL ASSISTANCE / VICTIM-WITNESS ASSISTANCE

Centerstone

Huey, Dr. Stacey J., Med
Jowers-Rea, Dr. Sara J., BS
Wolfgang, Dr. Wyk R., MA

Cedar Grove United Methodist Church
Chapel Hill Church of Christ
Chapel Hill United Methodist Church
Church Street Church of Christ
Cornersville United Methodist
East Commerce Baptist Church
First Baptist Church

First Church of the Nazarene
First Presbyterian Church
Greater First Baptist Church
Grove Hill Church

Hickory Heights Church of Christ
Holt's Corner Baptist Church
Lakeview Baptist Church

Liberty Valley Church of Christ
Life Song Family Church
Lighthouse Independent Baptist Church
Mt. Vernon Missionary Baptist
New Life Church

Ostella Church of Christ
Parkview Baptist Church
Pentecostal Holiness Assembly
Riggs Church of Christ

Second Avenue Church of Christ
The Refuge Church

The Vine

Verona United Methodist Church
Brandon & Brandon

Bussart Law Firm

Collins Legal

(931) 359-5802
(931) 359-3013
(931) 359-5802
(931) 359-5802
(931) 294-2151
(931) 364-7599
(931) 364-2310
(931) 359-3597
(931) 293-4678
(931) 359-1027
(931) 359-4077
(931) 359-3130
(931) 359-3398
(931) 359-1371
(931) 364-4509
(931) 359-1252
(931) 364-7191
(931) 270-8782
(931) 359-2200
(931) 359-6112
(931) 270-1670
(931) 364-7711
(931) 422-5331
(931) 293-2235
(931) 359-5855
(931) 364-2488
(931) 364-2559
(931) 359-2992
(615) 429-6901
(615) 982-9108
(615) 452-7648
(931) 359-1976
(931) 359-6264
(615) 270-1239



COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS OFFICERS

OTHER

Dalton, Robert A.

Davis Law Firm

District Attorney General
Haywood Law Firm

Hernando Law Office

Law Office of Ivan McCullough
Medley & Spivy

Nick Utter Law

Public Defender

Quinn, Brandon S.

Wilson & Henegar

Marshall County Jail

Marshall County Juvenile Court
Goodwill Career Solutions
Marshall Veterans Services

Elisa Johnson, Marshall County AJC/WIOA

(931) 422-5400
(931) 422-5615
(931) 270-2225
(931) 270-8669
(931) 359-9296
(931) 422-7086
(931) 359-7555
(931) 288-8025
(931) 270-2266
(931) 359-1976
(931) 359-5423
(931) 359-0555
(931) 359-4823
(931) 359-4243
(931) 359-5482

(931) 359-
6393;

e.johnson
@schra.us

(931) 993-3983 or
(931) 607-2633;
stephanie.halmontall
Stephanie Halmontaller, Tennessee Opportunity er@tnopportunity.or
Programs g



(931) 212-1211;
teresa.hinds@tnoppo
Teresa Hinds, Tennessee Opportunity Programs rtunity.org



